
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract between District and Bonnie
Allen, Oakland, CA, for the latter, as visual art consultant, to provide an additional 338 hours to assist the classroom
teachers in the delivery of the full curriculum for the elementary students in school, in twice weekly lessons;  lead 5 staff
development sessions in visual art, methodology in teaching art, and discussion on the impact of visual art experiences
on learning in general; perform outreach to the parent community by organizing an art exhibit in conjunction with Open
House, thus increasing parental awareness and valuing of Arts Program, at Henry J. Kaiser Elementary School, for the
period September 12, 2011 through June 15, 2012, in the additional amount of $2,500.00, increasing the not to exceed
amount of Contract from $13,553.00 to $16,053.00.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and
effect.

File #: 12-1263, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 1/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

